

# MAX FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Corporate Office: Level 21, Max Towers, Sector 16B, Noida - 201301

## Max Financial Services Limited's Earnings call Thursday 20<sup>th</sup> October 2022 at 9:00 A.M. IST

New Delhi, October 13, 2022

Max Financial Services Limited, the holding company for Max Life Insurance business, will organize a conference call for investors and analysts to discuss its Q2 FY23 results performance. The call is scheduled for <u>Thursday,20<sup>th</sup> October</u> <u>2022 at 9:00 a.m.</u>

Senior Management team from Max Financial and Max Life will be present on the call.

### Details of the conference call

Date	• Thursday, October 20, 2022
Timing	• 9.00 a.m. India Time
	<ul> <li>11.30 a.m. Hong Kong / Singapore Time</li> </ul>
	• 4.30 a.m. London Time
	• 11.30 p.m. New York Time (October 19, 2022)

Pre-Registration	Diamond Pass
India Conference dial-in Primary Number	<ul> <li>+91 22 6280 1141</li> <li>+9122 7115 8042</li> </ul>
<b>Conference dial-in – International</b> <b>Access</b> (Toll Free Numbers)	<ul> <li>USA: 1 866 746 2133</li> <li>UK: 0 808 101 1573</li> <li>Singapore: 800 101 2045</li> <li>Hong Kong: 800 964 448</li> </ul>
Replay Facility	<ul> <li>Available on +91 71945757 / +91 22 66635757</li> <li>Play Back ID – 71534</li> </ul>

- Ends -

#### **About Max Financial Services Limited**

Max Financial Services Limited (MFSL), a part of the US\$ 4 billion Max Group, is the parent company of Max Life, India's largest non-bank, private life insurance company. MFSL actively own and actively manages an 81.83% majority stake in Max Life Insurance Company Limited, making it India's first listed company focused exclusively on life insurance. Max Life is a joint venture with Axis Bank, India's third-largest private sector bank.

For more information on the Company, please visit www.maxfinancialservices.com

#### **Investor Contact**

Amrit Singh Chief Financial Officer Max Financial Services Limited and Max Life Insurance Company Limited Tel: +91 0124 41215000 Ext. 1013 E-mail: amrit.singh2@maxlifeinsurance.com